
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL 

MEETING 

 

 

Mayor:  

Leah Juarez  

Council President: 

Brad Neumiller                   

Council Members:  

Cherie Butcher 

Sara McCarthy 

Tim Sutherland 

February 25, 2025 

7:00 PM 

City Hall 
 

AGENDA 

CALL TO ORDER 

ROLL CALL 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

CONSENT AGENDA 

Minutes 

1. Council Meeting Minutes 2-11-25 

City Licenses 

2. New and Renewal Business and Contractor Licenses 

Financial Approvals 

3. Financial Breakdown - Check Register & Future ACH/EFT Transactions 

4. PAID ACH / EFT Transactions 

5. Payroll Regular / Police 1-27-25 to 2-9-25 

6. Fire Payroll 2-7-25 to 2-18-25 

7. Transmittal Transactions 

OPEN DISCUSSION 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

8. Executive Session - Legal Matter 

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS 

9. ORDINANCE NO 819 - VACATION - SECOND READING 

AN ORDINANCE VACATING A .63 ACRE PARCEL OF THE FORMER WYOMING 

BOULEVARD IN THE CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING AND TRANSFERING THE SAME TO 

MOBILE CONCRETE, INC. 

10. ORDINANCE NO 820 - CHAPTER 13.03 UTILITY BILLING AND COLLECTION - SECOND 

READING 
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AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF TITLE 13, PUBLIC SERVICES, 

CHAPTER 13.03 UTILITY BILLING AND COLLECTION 

11. RESOLUTION NO 2025-10 - SAGE ADDITION 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE FINAL PLAT FOR LOTS 2A & 3A, SAGE 

ADDITION, AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF MILLS 

12. RESOLUTION NO 2025-11 - VISION BEYOND BORDERS DEVELOPMENT PLAN 

A RESOLUTION FOR APPROVAL OF A DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR A PROPOSED 

COMMERCIAL POLE BUILDING FOR VISION BEYOND BORDERS, LOCATED ON LOT 

3, VISION BEYOND BORDERS ADDITION, CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING 

13. RESOLUTION NO 2025-12 - AMENDMENT TO T-LEE ORDINANCE 815 

ADJOURNMENT 

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 

NEXT MEETING - March 11, 2025 at 7:00 pm / March 25, 2025 at 7:00 pm 

NEXT WORK SESSION - March 10, 2025 at 9:00 am / March 11, 2025 at 6:00 pm 

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or 

participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 307-234-6679 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order 

to request such assistance. 
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REGULAR CITY COUNCIL 

MEETING 

 

 
 

 

Mayor:  

Leah Juarez 

Council President: 

Brad Neumiller 

Council Members:  

Cherie Butcher 

Sara McCarthy 

Tim Sutherland 

February 11, 2025 

7:00 PM 

City Hall 
 

MINUTES 

CALL TO ORDER 

Mayor called the meeting to order at 7:02 pm 

ROLL CALL 

Present: 

 Mayor Juarez 

 President Neumiller 

 Council Butcher  

 Council McCarthy  

Council Sutherland  

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

APPOINTMENT 

1. Deputy Clerk - Nathan Romrell 

The City Clerk swore in the Treasurer as Deputy Clerk 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

Mayor closed the Council Meeting at 7:04 pm 

Mayor opened the Public Hearing for 2024 Community Development Block Grant at 7:04 pm 

2. 2024 Community Development Block Grant  

Mayor Juarez declared the Public Hearing open for consideration for the 2024 Community Development Block 

Grant. The hearing will be conducted in accordance with state statue, Mills Council Procedures and other 

applicable laws.  The hearing has been set and advertised in accordance with the statues.  The Mayor asked those 

individuals who wish to address council on this issue to approach the lectern and state your name and for the 

record. The Mayor requested a report from staff.  No report from staff was given. The Mayor asked three times if 

there was anyone in the audience who wishes to speak in favor of this item.  The Mayor asked three times if 

anyone wishes to speak in opposition of this item. There being no others to speak for or against this item, The 

Mayor declared the public hearing closed at 7:05pm. 

Mayor re-opened the regular council meeting at 7:05pm 

CONSENT AGENDA 

Minutes 

3. Council Meeting Minutes 1-28-25 
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City Licenses 

4. New/Renewal Business, Contractor Licenses, and Home Occupation Permits 

Financial Approvals 

5. Financial Breackdown - Check Register & Future ACH Transactions 

6. PAID ACH / EFT Transactions 

7. Payroll Regular / Police 1-13-25 to 1-26-25 

8. Fire Payroll 1-14-25 to 1-25-25 

9. Fire Payroll 1-26-25 to 2-6-25 

10. Transmittal Transactions 

Motion made by Council President Neumiller, Seconded by Council Member Butcher 

Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President 

Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 

OPEN DISCUSSION 

No one to speak 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

11. Executive Session - Property Matter 

The Mayor asked for a motion to go into Executive Session for a property matter at 7:06pm.  Council Member 

Butcher made a motion, Council Member Sutherland seconded the motion. Voting Yea: Council Member 

Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President Neumiller, and Council Member 

Butcher, motion passes 

Council returned from executive session at 7:12pm.   

No action necessary  

ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS 

12. ORDINANCE NO 819 – FIRST READING 

AN ORDINANCE VACATING A .63 ACRE PARCEL OF THE FORMER WYOMING 

BOULEVARD IN THE CITY OF MILLS, WYOMING AND TRANSFERING THE SAME TO 

MOBILE CONCRETE, INC. 

Motion made by Council President Neumiller on the first reading, Seconded by Council Member McCarthy 

Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President 

Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 

13. ORDINANCE NO 820 – FIRST READING 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF TITLE 13, PUBLIC SERVICES, 

CHAPTER 13.03 UTILITY BILLING AND COLLECTION 
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Motion made by Council Member McCarthy, Seconded by Council Member Sutherland 

Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President 

Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 

COUNCIL APPROVALS 

14. CEC Agreement 

Member McCarthy asked about the CEC Agreement.  The City Attorney explained that the CEC is the CAC 

facility that individuals go to as an alternative or other penal sentence.  Stands for Community Education 

Center.   

Motion made by Council President Neumiller, Seconded by Council Member Sutherland 

Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President 

Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 

15. Enter into AIM Corp Contract for collections 

Motion made by Council Member McCarthy, Seconded by Council President Neumiller 

Member McCarthy asked what we would be using the collection services for.  The City Clerk let her know that it 

would be for Ambulance and utility collections.  Member McCarthy asked if we needed to add on to our 

ordinance saying we will turn utility bills over to collections.  The City Attorney said we didn’t need to add it to 

the ordinance.  He said it is our right to send them to collections if needed. Voting Yea: Council Member 

Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President Neumiller, and Council Member 

Butcher, motion passes 

16. Warrants Quashed after 10-Years 

Motion made by Council President Neumiller, Seconded by Council Member McCarthy 

Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President 

Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

17. Executive Session - Legal Matter 

The Mayor asked for a motion to go into Executive Session for a legal matter at 7:16pm.  Council Member 

McCarthy made a motion, Council President Neumiller seconded the motion. Voting Yea: Council Member 

Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, Council President Neumiller, and Council Member 

Butcher, motion passes 

Council returned from executive session at 7:24pm.   

No action necessary  

ADJOURNMENT 

The Mayor asked for a motion to adjourn. 

Council Member Sutherland made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:24pm, Council Member McCarthy 

seconded the motion.  Voting Yea: Council Member Sutherland, Council Member McCarthy, Mayor Juarez, 

Council President Neumiller, and Council Member Butcher, motion passes 

 

5

Item # 1.



AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 

NEXT MEETING - February 25, 2025 at 7:00pm / March 11, 2025 at 7:00pm 

NEXT WORK SESSION - February 25, 2025 at 6:00pm / March 10, 2025 at 9:00am 

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or 

participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 307-234-6679 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order 

to request such assistance. 

 

______________________________________ 

Mayor, Leah Juarez 

 

______________________________________ 

City Clerk, Sarah Osborn 
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9949

835
9816
812

9814
816

9862
9823

WinDor 2/13/2025 Yes

Council Meeting: February 25, 2025

New Business Licenses
Business Name Fire Inspection Insurance

Ace Hi-Performance Engine & Machine 2/10/2025 Yes
Black Bear Oil Corpoation 2/10/2025 N/A

Renewal Business Licenses
Business Name Fire Inspection Insurance

Fleetpride 1/30/2025 Yes
Premium Oilfield Technologies 2/10/2025 N/A

Childers Trucking 2/10/2025 N/A
Encino Enviromental Service LLC 2/10/2025 N/A

United Rentals (North America), Inc. 2/13/2025 Yes
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9954
9948

9509
9800

Business Name Insurance Contractor ID
Elite Flow LLC N/A Yes

Council Meeting: February 25, 2025

New Contractor Licenses

Western Sign & Design N/A Yes

Renewal Contractor Licenses
Business Name Insurance Contractor ID

Living Water Plumbing Yes Yes
Tyler Plumbing Yes Yes
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CITY OF MILLS Invoice Register - Mills Page:     1

Input Dates: 2/18/2025 - 2/21/2025 Feb 21, 2025  01:18PM

Payment Description Invoice GL Period Seq Invoice Date GL Account Total Cost

Due Date

8380 Above All Cleaning

02/11/2025 Feb Cleaning City Hall 225 02/25 2 01/29/2025 12-4500-3515 582.50

02/11/2025 Feb Cleaning PD 225PD 02/25 2 01/29/2025 10-4600-1300 582.50

310 All Out Fire, Inc

02/25/2025 Fire Extinguisher Service 28290 02/25 1 10/23/2024 10-6500-3605 341.00

02/25/2025 Fire Extinguisher Servicing 28292 02/25 1 10/23/2024 52-8200-3665 282.00

350 ALSCO, Inc

02/25/2025 Alsco Rugs Feb 2025 LCAS1644865 02/25 1 02/12/2025 10-5400-1300 178.88

450 Andreen Hunt, Inc

02/25/2025 Water Storage Tank Services Retainage Payment 5013 02/25 1 02/13/2025 10-4800-6060 90,575.00

8242 ATLAS CPAs & Advisors, PLLC

02/25/2025 Progress Billi for audit services for year ended Jun 30, 280-5384 02/25 1 02/01/2025 10-4400-1510 26,000.00

02/25/2025 Remaining billing for financial audit services & Single a 280-5545 02/25 1 02/18/2025 50-4600-1510 19,000.00

7983 Big Horn Tire, Inc.

02/25/2025 Tires for Unit 10 80838 02/25 1 01/29/2025 10-5400-3545 1,186.50

1160 Caselle, Inc

02/25/2025 Provide w-2s and Government Files 138460 02/25 1 01/31/2025 50-4600-2005 1,050.00

1510 City of Casper

02/25/2025 Dispatch fee for January 2025 6245 02/25 1 02/18/2025 10-5600-3000 2,118.54

02/25/2025 02/03/25 Balefill Charges 631942 02/25 1 02/03/2025 54-8400-3050 883.52

02/25/2025 02/05/25 Balefill Charges 631973 02/25 1 02/03/2025 54-8400-3050 1,144.88

02/25/2025 02/05/25 Balefill Charges 631974 02/25 1 02/05/2025 54-8400-3050 882.64

02/25/2025 02/06/25 Balefill Charges 632019 02/25 1 02/06/2025 54-8400-3050 851.84

02/25/2025 02/07/25 Balefill Charges 632038 02/25 1 02/07/2025 54-8400-3050 579.04

02/25/2025 02/10/25 Balefill Charges 632083 02/25 1 02/10/2025 54-8400-3050 873.84

02/25/2025 02/11/25 Balefill Charges 632111 02/25 1 02/11/2025 54-8400-3050 1,202.08

02/25/2025 02/12/25 Balefill Charges 632133 02/25 1 02/12/2025 54-8400-3050 846.56

02/25/2025 02/13/25 Balefill Charges 632151 02/25 1 02/13/2025 54-8400-3050 710.16

02/25/2025 02/14/25 Balefill Charges 632171 02/25 1 02/14/2025 54-8400-3050 531.52

8185 CY Ace Hardware

02/25/2025 Hose & Faucet Set 4178 02/25 1 01/29/2025 53-8300-3500 135.62

1910 Dana Kepner Company Inc

02/25/2025 Annual Sensus RNI 2239456-00 02/25 1 01/31/2025 51-8100-2065 10,437.81

02/25/2025 Hydrant Seals & Gaskets 2239458-00 02/25 1 02/03/2025 51-8100-3500 19.19

02/25/2025 Grease & Gaskets 2239466-00 02/25 1 02/04/2025 51-8100-3500 73.72

2080 Department of Workforce Services

02/25/2025 Alyssa Unemployment 20325 02/25 1 02/03/2025 10-23800 1,901.67

2540 Ferguson Waterworks #1116

02/25/2025 Stem Adapter 1584174 02/25 1 02/14/2025 52-8200-3525 85.00

2610 Fleetpride

02/25/2025 Hose Separator 123302590 02/25 1 02/06/2025 54-8400-4050 5.80

3410 Floyd's Truck Center WY

02/25/2025 Wiper Blades X302075234:01 02/25 1 01/27/2025 10-6000-3500 23.08

02/25/2025 Lights x2 X302075261:01 02/25 1 01/28/2025 10-6000-3500 27.82

8144 Galls

02/25/2025 Jackets for Melin, Hiatt, Elliott and boots for Hiatt 030446439 02/25 1 02/12/2025 10-5600-1040 326.75

02/25/2025 Boots for Zamora 030472740 02/25 1 02/14/2025 10-5600-1040 146.60

02/25/2025 Soft shell jacket for Zamora 030483981 02/25 1 02/15/2025 10-5600-1040 70.03

2840 Grainger, Inc

02/25/2025 spray lubricant 9386422431 02/25 1 01/27/2025 52-8200-3525 41.52

7878 GW Mechanical, Inc

02/25/2025 Mountain View School water blow out sv-9138 02/25 1 02/05/2025 12-4500-3515 8,271.76

02/25/2025 Repair Sewer Leak (School) sv-9147 02/25 1 02/05/2025 53-8300-3525 3,038.26

2950 Hach Company

02/25/2025 Laboratory Chemicals 14355740 02/25 1 02/03/2025 52-8200-3500 172.47

3040 Hawkins Inc

02/25/2025 Chlorine Cylinder Rental 6938246 02/25 1 02/15/2025 52-8200-3500 50.00
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CITY OF MILLS Invoice Register - Mills Page:     2

Input Dates: 2/18/2025 - 2/21/2025 Feb 21, 2025  01:18PM

Payment Description Invoice GL Period Seq Invoice Date GL Account Total Cost

Due Date

02/25/2025 Chlorine Cylinder Rental 6985719 02/25 1 02/15/2025 52-8200-3500 70.00

3120 Homax

02/25/2025 55 Gallons DEF 0702206-IN 02/25 1 02/04/2025 54-8400-4000 173.25

02/25/2025 Fuel January MPD CL32392 02/25 1 01/31/2025 10-5400-4000 2,720.86

02/25/2025 Fuel January CSO CL32392 02/25 2 01/31/2025 10-5300-4000 112.14

02/25/2025 January 2025 Fuel for the fire dept CL32393 02/25 1 01/31/2025 10-5600-4000 446.08

02/25/2025 January fuel Charges CL32399 02/25 1 01/31/2025 52-8200-4000 106.47

02/25/2025 Streets CL32400 02/25 1 01/31/2025 10-6000-4000 419.73

02/25/2025 Sewer CL32401 02/25 1 01/31/2025 53-8300-4000 57.49

02/25/2025 water CL32402 02/25 1 01/31/2025 51-8100-4000 506.38

02/25/2025 Parks CL32405 02/25 1 01/31/2025 10-7000-4000 65.73

02/25/2025 Sanitation CL32406 02/25 1 01/31/2025 54-8400-4000 1,639.19

02/25/2025 Shop CL32407 02/25 1 01/31/2025 10-6500-4000 177.84

3150 Hose & Rubber Supply

02/25/2025 Hose & Fitting 02023920 02/25 1 02/05/2025 54-8400-4050 367.42

02/25/2025 Hose & Fitting 02024047 02/25 1 02/05/2025 54-8400-4050 97.26

02/25/2025 Hose & Fitting 2027170 02/25 1 02/13/2025 10-6000-4050 540.88

8104 Imperial Pump Solutions

02/25/2025 Program soft Starters & Module 1695 02/25 1 01/27/2025 53-8300-3675 1,785.72

3330 Installation & Service Company Inc

02/25/2025 Repair Water Main Crescent Dr. 275256 02/25 1 02/13/2025 51-8100-3525 3,815.16

8400 Jackson Group

02/25/2025 Fuel filter & Seperator 11573CA 02/25 1 01/28/2025 10-6000-3500 352.64

8059 Jonah Visa

02/25/2025 Jonah Credit Card Payment Jan 25 013125 02/25 1 01/31/2025 99-21150 5,777.04

7393 Keith R Nachbar P.C.

02/25/2025 Defence of D. Bever 3533 02/25 1 12/31/2024 10-5100-1090 1,073.87

02/25/2025 Defence of Edward Johnson 3534 02/25 1 12/31/2024 10-5100-1090 150.00

02/25/2025 Defence of Helbling 3552 02/25 1 12/31/2024 10-5100-1090 312.54

7628 Kistler Tent & Awning

02/25/2025 Tents for 2024 Summer Fest 28608 02/25 1 02/07/2025 12-4500-1027 2,880.00

4600 NAPA Auto Parts

02/25/2025 Engine Oil filter for Unit 10 216151 02/25 1 01/28/2025 10-5400-4050 9.32

02/25/2025 Cleaner & 5 Callon Can 216194 02/25 1 01/28/2025 54-8400-3500 107.98

02/25/2025 Oil Pump 216301 02/25 1 01/28/2025 54-8400-3500 12.99

02/25/2025 Multi Purpose Cleaner 219581 02/25 1 02/06/2025 10-5600-4050 5.49

02/25/2025 Filters and Oil 219862 02/25 1 02/07/2025 51-8100-4050 81.63

02/25/2025 Oil 219864 02/25 1 02/07/2025 51-8100-4050 6.99

02/25/2025 Battery 221455 02/25 1 02/12/2025 51-8100-4050 153.03

02/25/2025 Parts for fire 92 221964 02/25 1 02/13/2025 10-5600-4050 15.39

02/25/2025 Pliers 221971 02/25 1 02/13/2025 50-4700-3545 85.80

02/25/2025 Zip Ties 222155 02/25 1 02/13/2025 51-8100-4050 64.44

02/25/2025 Creeper, Tools 222519 02/25 1 02/14/2025 50-4700-3545 341.44

02/25/2025 tool for radio repair on Brush 9 223424 02/25 1 02/18/2025 10-5600-3600 22.99

02/25/2025 Battery Brush 223473 02/25 1 02/18/2025 50-4700-3545 18.48

02/25/2025 Parts for Plow truck 223936 02/25 1 02/19/2025 10-5600-4050 48.44

4760 Norco, Inc

02/25/2025 Disinfectant & Cleaner 0042706701 02/25 1 01/28/2025 53-8300-3500 83.21

02/25/2025 Winter coat for J. Zamora 42880786 02/25 1 02/18/2025 10-5600-1040 34.40

4880 One Call of Wyoming

02/25/2025 67 Tickets for January/Membership 74373 02/25 1 02/07/2025 51-8100-3055 95.35

5010 Peden's Inc.

02/25/2025 Plaque for George 15863 02/25 1 02/10/2025 10-4600-1040 75.00

7985 Quadient, Inc

02/25/2025 Standard Maintenance 61719777 02/25 1 02/01/2025 50-4600-3530 162.10

5560 Rocky Mountain Power

02/25/2025 Rocky Mountain Power 5560 02/25 1 01/31/2025 10-4600-2510 99.24
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CITY OF MILLS Invoice Register - Mills Page:     3

Input Dates: 2/18/2025 - 2/21/2025 Feb 21, 2025  01:18PM

Payment Description Invoice GL Period Seq Invoice Date GL Account Total Cost

Due Date

7521 Schwartz, Bon, Walker & Studer, LLC

02/25/2025 Jan Services by Patrick Holscher 20125 02/25 1 02/01/2025 10-4600-1085 11,666.66

6050 Sutherlands

02/25/2025 Wire Brush x2 020660 02/25 1 02/04/2025 10-6500-3545 10.98

02/25/2025 Council Chambers Ramp 40180 02/25 1 02/05/2025 12-4500-3515 20.57

8367 Wash and Glow II LLC

02/25/2025 Wash & Glow Fleet Wash Jan 2025 385 02/25 1 02/04/2025 10-6500-4060 90.00

Grand Totals: 212,189.71

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount

02/25 212,189.71

Grand Totals: 212,189.71

Vendor number hash: 364133

Vendor number hash - split: 367253

Total number of invoices: 84

Total number of transactions: 85

Terms Description Invoice Amount Discount Amount Net Invoice Amount

Open Terms 212,189.71 .00 212,189.71

Grand Totals: 212,189.71 .00 212,189.71
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PAID ACH / EFT TRANSACTIONS
2-25-25

Date Payor AMOUNT
2/19/25 Deluxe Business Products 83.53$                       

Total: 83.53$                  
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PAYROLL
Meeting Date: 

Payroll Type:

Date Range:

Net: 111,793.91$     

Deductions: 29,538.65$        

Federal Taxes: 9,158.00$          

Medicare: 1,557.89$          

Retirement: 6,361.48$          

Social Security: 6,429.84$          

Child Support: 540.32$             

Insurance: 4,145.68$          

Supplemental Retirement: 1,152.02$          

Supplemental Insurance: 193.42$             

TOTAL PAYROLL:

City Clerk, Sarah Osborn

Mayor, Leah Juarez

82,255.26$        

February 25, 2025

Regular/Police

1-27-25 to 2-9-25
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PAYROLL
Meeting Date: 

Payroll Type:

Date Range:

Net: 20,796.73$        

Deductions: 5,723.01$          

Federal Taxes: 1,495.00$          

Medicare: 283.13$             

Retirement: 2,338.59$          

Union Dues 210.00$             

Child Support: -$                   

Insurance: 1,396.29$          

Supplemental Retirement: -$                   

Supplemental Insurance: -$                   

TOTAL PAYROLL:
